

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.7372 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFIC E NOTE</b>
	18.09.2025	<p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the unofficial respondent submits that material papers have not been served on him.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve material papers in the writ petition on the counsel on record for the unofficial respondent.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is present.</p> <p>List on 30.10.2025.</p> <p>B/o.kvs</p>	